Opportunity 1: Shift into higher-value protein categories

15

1. Refers to Australian production of food with protein content, and not solely to protein content. Data is based on latest available figures from FAO
and Australian Government Department of Agriculture and Water Resources

2. In this scenario, protein consumption was projected based on growth of population, historical per-capita consumption and consuming class
3. In this scenario, a ramp-up in plant-based protein consumption with equivalent declines in meat, aquaculture and wild catch fisheries consumption

was assumed based on regional data on expected vegetarianism rates.
4. In this scenario, aquaculture consumption was increased based on projections of productivity improvements due to technological innovations in

the literature, with accompanying declines in meat consumption
5. Growth in non-traditional proteins is largely fuelled by the insects market, which will experience a CAGR of 45% across all scenarios.
Source: Data from FAO and Department of Agriculture and Water Resources; AlphaBeta analysis

Value of
Australian supply
in 20181

2%
3%

41%

46%

7% 0%

Australian
supply

Value of global protein consumption
demand in 2025

0%16% 15% 21%
7%

7%8% 9%
8%

24% 30% 24%

44% 39% 40%

6%

0% 0%

Business-
as-usual2

Plant-
based3

Tech4

Plant-based 2% 4% 2%

Meat 3% -1% 1%

Eggs & dairy 3% 3% 3%

Aquaculture 8% 4% 12%

Non-
traditional5 35% 35% 35%

2018-2025 CAGR of global
protein demand

Plant-
based Tech

Business
-as-usual

Wild catch
fisheries

1% -2% 1%

9

Value of Australian production of protein-containing foods in 2018 and in 2025 under two scenarios
(‘Ride the market’1 and ‘Match global demand’2 scenarios)

31
2 2

13

5

7

23 27

20

26
31

51

0
1

4

2025 ‘Match global
demand’ scenario2

2018

00

2025 ‘Ride the market’1
2

A$56 billion

A$122 billion

A$67 billion

+A$55 billion

By shifting towards higher-value protein categories, Australia could
capture A$55 billion more in producer value in 2025

Meat

Aquaculture

Eggs and dairy

Plant-based

Wild catch fisheries

Non-traditional

Opportunity 1: Shift into higher-value protein categories

1. ‘Ride the market’ scenario: In this scenario, the projected growth rates in global protein consumption demand for each protein category were
applied to current (2018) Australian production of foods containing protein. These growth rates were based on the ‘business-as-usual’ scenario